

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21424/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 01/04/2009 in RSA No. 52/2003
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

ATMA SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KASHMIRA SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 19/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Debjani Das Purkayastha, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated by learned counsel for the respondent
that the Counter Affidavit is being filed during the
course of the day.

Stand over for two weeks.

In the meanwhile, Rejoinder Affidavit, if any, may
be filed.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(J.P. Sharma)
Court Master