

ITEM NO.6

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Civil Appeal No(s). 6306/2010

ATMA SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KASHMIRA SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 17/09/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms Poonam Seth, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Statement of case has been filed with a delay.
Application for condonation of delay is allowed. Office to
process for listing before the Hon'ble Court.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)
Registrar