

ITEM NO.118

COURT NO.13

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).6306/2010

ATMA SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KASHMIRA SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 18-09-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sukesh Ghosh, Adv.
Ms. Shashi Kiran, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant prays for four months adjournment on maternity grounds. We are not inclined to grant such a long adjournment. This appeal is of the year 2010 and the civil suit was filed in the 1991. List the matter on 20.11.2019.

In the meantime, the appellant or his counsel may make alternative arrangement so that somebody else can argue the matter. It is made clear that no adjournment shall be granted on the next date of hearing.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER